

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 714 of 2025

Appellant :- Eshan Kaushik

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Sachin Srivastava, Sumit Daga

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

1. Trial court record is awaited.
2. Issue notice to opposite party no.2. Steps be taken accordingly.
3. List on **28.05.2025** as fresh.
4. Meanwhile, learned AGA as well as opposite party no.2 shall file their response/counter affidavit to the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the appeal.

Order Date :- 1.4.2025

Prajapati

Justice Vinod Diwakar