

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 714 of 2025

Appellant :- Eshan Kaushik

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Sachin Srivastava, Sumit Daga

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashish Pandey, G.A., Nikil Pathak

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

None for the applicant.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 1st September, 2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

Raj